


()

11

19




PR

PR

PR

15

16

PR

16

16

16

18

20




10

12

17

12




12

17




10

17

20

21

12

14

20




21

10

10

12

17




12

17

18

10

20

10

11

11




13

13

14

PR

15

19

30

12

17

17

20




12

18

10

)

(EMS

— NM T IO ©




10

12

13

15

10

21

10




18

18

10

11







)

(ENS

AN M JT O O ™~



10






1S0



1997

(1)

EC

EC

EC

NGO

1998

20

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

30



NPO NGO
2)
EC 50 60
55 60
EC
EC
EC
EC
(3)EC
EC
EC
EC
EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

55%

EC
EC
EC

EC



EC

EC
EC
EC
EC
ey
EC
EC
EC EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
@)
EC

EC

EC

EC



EC

? EC

EC

EC
40 EC

v EC EC

EC
EC
EC

EC

PR

EC

EC

EC















1S0

PTA

0B



0B

TOP

TOP

TOP

1S0















EC Public Comment

EC
EC
CHECK
SO
EC
EC
Lecture
EC
EC EC
EC

EC



EC
EC

6000

EC

ING

EC

Lecture

EC

5~6000

EC

PRO

EC

EC

EC



EC
EC
EC 30
EC RETIRE

EC

EC

EC



(

)

(

)







EC

PR

EA-21 PR

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

NPO

EC

EC

PR

EC

P.2



EC

EC

EC

EA-21 PRTR



1996
















1999












